
KIWIFRUIT ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE 

2024/2025 (Approved 11/27/2024)  
DISTRICT MEMBER ALTERNATE MEMBER 

 
1 

Desta Bechtol (2019)*  (2025)** 
(530) 846-6664 
F (530) 846-4603 
desta@wilsonfamilyfarm.net 

Jeff Fox (2021)*  (2025)** 
(530) 624-2646 
darth-fox@hotmail.com 

 
1 

Dave Dulai (2021)*  (2025)** 
(530) 682-8628 
dulaifarms@gmail.com 

Mike Noland (2023)*  (2025)** 
(530) 742-5469 
F (530) 741-8513 
mike@wildriverinc.com 

 
1 

Jatinder Kullar (2023)*  (2025)** 
(530) 570-8769 
jtkullar@sunrisekiwi.com 
 

Luke Wilson (2020)*  (2025)**   
(530) 846-6664 
F (530) 846-4603 
lucasmaxwellwilson@yahoo.com 

 
2 

Doug Phillips (2021)*  (2025)** 
(559) 805-4312 
doug@phillipsfarms.net  

Melissa Heinrich (2023)*  (2025)** 
(213) 627-9544 x258 
(661) 803-1052  
melissa@sunpacific.com 

 
2 

 
-           Vacancy                - 

 

 
-             Vacancy                 - 

 

 
 
2 

Norman Evans (2023)*  (2025)** 
(559) 805-4312 
 
normanevans@sunriversales.net 

Adam Smith  (2023)*  (2025)** 
(203) 627-9544 
 
adamsmith@sunpacific.com 

 
2 

Al Bates (2024)*  (2026)**   
(559) 804-0559 
F (559) 592-3852 
abates@sunpacific.com 

Gary Romoff (2024)*  (2026)**   
(213) 400-9800 
gromoff@sunpacific.com 
 

 
2 

Jerin Kliewer (2022)* (2026)** 
(559) 360-5961 
jerin@kliewerpacking.com 
 

Martin Guzman (2022)*  (2026)** 
(559) 788-7050 
mguzman@sunpacific.com 

 
3 

Ben Povey (2024)* (2026)** 
(530) 443-3390 
bpovey@sunpacific.com 

John Fagundes, IV (2024)*  (2026)**   
559) 582-2000 
F (559) 582-0683 
john@calharvest.com 

 
3 

Jerry Kliewer (2024)*  (2026)**   
(559) 250-8369 
jerry@kliewerpacking.com 

Mike Jackson (2022)*  (2026)**   
(559) 897-5132 
F (559) 897-8006 
mikejackson@kingsburgorchards.com 

 
3 

Kyle Jackson (2022)*  (2026)**  
(559) 897-5132 
F (559) 897-8006 
kjacksonfarms@gmail.com 

Ryan Young (2024)*  (2026)**   
(661) 549-4917 
ryoung@sunpacific.com 

 
*Public 
Member 

Jon C. Phillips (2024)*  (2026)** 
(909) 869-3721 
F (909) 869-4454 
jcphillips@cpp.edu  

Jill Apok (2024)*  (2026)** 
(559) 930-7242 
 
clytnjll@yahoo.com 

(Year)* = Year started (KAC tenure is 6 years) 
(Year)** = Year current term ends. 
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